EMC Filter
FL2D-10-xxxB & FL2D-30-xxxB
2023-9-25-A/1 Page 1 of 6
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
General Specifications
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating Temperature * -40 -- +105
℃

Model
Inductance
(mH)(min)
Inductance
(mH)(typ)
Operating
Voltage(VAC)
Current
(A)(max)
DCR(mΩ)
(max)
Weight (g)
(typ)
Size(mm)
(L x W x H)
FL2D-10-102B 0.65*2 1*2 1500 1 70*2 6.0 20.0 x 12.0 x 23.0
FL2D-10-302B 1.95*2 3*2 1500 1 110*2 6.5 20.0 x 12.0 x 23.0
FL2D-10-702B 4.55*2 7*2 1500 1 200*2 8.5 22.0 x 12.0 x 25.0
FL2D-10-103B 6.5*2 10*2 1500 1 250*2 9.0 22.0 x 12.0 x 25.0
FL2D-10-203B 13*2 20*2 1500 1 330*2 10.0 22.0 x 12.0 x 25.0
FL2D-30-102B 0.65*2 1*2 1500 3 35*2 8.5 22.5 x 13.5 x 22.5
FL2D-30-302B 1.95*2 3*2 1500 3 50*2 10.0 22.5 x 13.5 x 22.5
FL2D-30-702B 4.55*2 7*2 1500 3 75*2 14.0 27.5 x 13.5 x 27.5
FL2D-30-103B 6.5*2 10*2 1500 3 100*2 23.0 29.5 x 15.0 x 29.0
EMC Filter
FL2D-10-xxxB & FL2D-30-xxxB
2023-9-25-A/1 Page 2 of 6
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation